
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.18, No.2, March-April, 2021 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2021-2022 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

April, 2021                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

 
S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 59, 2021 issue 2-3 & 1 4 

2 Collection and Curation Volume 40 Issue 2 5 

3 Collection Management Volume 46, 2021Issue-2 6 

4 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 55 Issue 2 6 

5 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 49 Issue 1 7 

6 International Journal of Information and Learning 
Technology Volume 38 Issue 2 

8 

7 Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship Volume 25, 2020 Issue3-4 9 

8 Journal of Documentation Volume 77 Issue 3 11 

9 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 33, 2021 Issue-1 12 

10 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 21, 2021 Issue-1 13 

11 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 25 Issue 2 14 

12 Journal of Library Administration Volume 61, 2021Issue-3 15 

13 Library Hi Tech News Volume 38 Issue 1 16 

14 Library Management Volume 42 Issue 3 17 

15 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 24, 2021 Issue 1-2 18 

16 Online Information Review Volume 45 Issue 2 18 

17 
Portal : Libraries and the Academy 

Volume 21, Number 2, April 
2021 

20 

18 Public Library Quarterly Volume 40, 2021Issue-3 21 

19 The Information Society Volume 37, 2021Issue-2 21 

20 Keywords  22-27 
 



4 

 

 
 
  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 

  Volume 59, 2021 issue 2-3 

   
1 Title : Cataloging and Classification: Back to Basics: Introduction 

 Author : Gretchen L. Hoffman & Karen Snow 
    
2 Title : The Bibliographic Work: History, Theory, and Practice 

 Author : Chris Holden 

   
3 Title : Cataloging Principles and Objectives: History and Development 

 Author : Shawne D. Miksa 

   
4 Title : Authority Control Today: Principles, Practices, and Trends 

 Author : Rebecca A. Wiederhold & Gregory F. Reeve 
   
5 Title : Aboutness and Conceptual Analysis: A Review 

 Author : Ralph M. Holley & Daniel N. Joudrey 
   
6 Title : Controlled Vocabularies: Past, Present and Future of Subject Access 

 Author : Catherine Smith 

   

7 Title : Library Classification Systems in the U.S.: Basic Ideas and Examples 

 Author : Rachel Ivy Clarke 

   
8 Title : Descriptive Cataloging: The History and Practice of Describing Library 

Resources 

 Author : Brian Dobreski 

   
9 Title : Corporate Bodies: Access Points and Authority Control 

 Author : Ben Abrahamse 

   
10 Title : Authority Control of Arabic Personal Names: RDA and Beyond  

 Author : Iman Dagher & Denise Soufi 

   
11 Title : Records, Responsibility, and Power: An Overview of Cataloging Ethics 

 Author : Jennifer M. Martin 

   
12 Title : Cataloging Children’s Materials: Issues and Solutions 

 Author : Lesley S. J. Farmer 



5 

 

   
   

 
 

Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 
  Volume 59, 2021 Issue-1 

   

13 Title : The Program for Cooperative Cataloging in the Time of COVID-19: Part 2 

 Author : Edgar Jones, Jennifer Baxmeyer, Judith P. Cannan, Chiat Naun Chew & Paul 
Frank 

   
14 Title : Extending the LRM Model to Integrating Resources 

 Author : Trond Aalberg, Edward O’Neill & Maja Žumer 
   
15 Title : Missing the MARC: Utilization of MARC Fields in the Search Process 

 Author : Liz Woolcott, Andrea Payant, Becky Skeen & Paul Daybell 
   
16 Title : Translating RDA Reference in Greek: Reflections on the Project 

 Author : Maria Aslanidi 

   
  Collection and Curation 

  Volume 40 Issue 2 
   
17 Title : A study of disaster preparedness of archives & museum in seismic zone - v, 

flood prone and conflict ridden Kashmir 

 Author : Jaffer Kabir Najar, Zahid Ashraf Wani 
 Keywords:  Museums, Archives, Disaster management, Disaster preparedness, Disaster 

mitigation 
   
18 Title : Challenges of managing and preserving audio-visual archives in archival 

institutions in Sub Saharan Africa: a literature review 

 Author : Donald Rakemane, Olefhile Mosweu 
 Keywords:  Africa, Management, Records, Audiovisual archives, Preservation, Archival 

institutions, Sub Saharan Africa 
   
19 Title : Revolutionary cinema: an annotated bibliography of the 1989 and 1991 

revolutions through the lens of cinema 

 Author : Christopher Shaffer, Olga Casey 
 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Eastern Europe, Cinema, Popular culture, 1989 

revolutions 
   
20 Title : The 100 most-cited articles on malaria: a bibliometric analysis 

 Author : Arezoo Ghamgosar, Maryam Zarghani, Leila Nemati-Anaraki 



6 

 

 Keywords:  Citation analysis, Malaria, Bibliometric analysis, Scientometrics, Research 
assessment, Most-cited articles 

   
 
 
 

  Collection Management 

  Volume 46, 2021Issue-2 

   
21 Title : Measuring the Past to Guide the Future: Takeaways from a Retrospective 

Disciplinary Analysis on Print Books and Ebooks 

 Author : Rebecca A. Walton & Jenica Bunderson 
   
22 Title : Comparing Print and eBook Usage to Meet Patron Needs 

 Author : Kelly Marie Wilson, R. Hooper, J. Simpson & J. Slay 
   
23 Title : Collection Development in the Field of Business Communication: Citation 

Analysis Based Guidance 

 Author : Sarah Glasser & David E. Woolwine 

   
24 Title : Educational Psychology at the Core: Adapting a Sustainable Method for Core 

Journal Lists 

 Author : Joseph W. Aubele 

   
25 Title : Conducting an Inventory with Shared Print in Mind 

 Author : Sherri Michaels & Becca Neel 
   
26 Title : Microfilm Collection Condition Assessment: An Experiential Report 

 Author : Lisa K. Hooper 

   
  Data Technologies and Applications 

  Volume 55 Issue 2 
   
27 Title : The relative decision-making algorithm for ranking data 

 Author : Yin-Ju Chen, Jian-Ming Lo 
 Keywords:  Decision-making, Algorithm, Ranking data, Rough set, Tourism, Service 
   
28 Title : Data access as a big competitive advantage: evidence from China's car-

hailing platforms 

 Author : Lei Huang, Yandong Zhao, Guangxi He, Yangxu Lu, Juanjuan Zhang, Peiyi 
Wu 

 Keywords:  Platform economy, Multi-sided market, Competition, Personal data resource, 
Car-hailing, Data access 



7 

 

   
29 Title : Gradient boosting learning for fraudulent publisher detection in online 

advertising 

 Author : Deepti Sisodia, Dilip Singh Sisodia 
 Keywords:  Pay-per-click, Fraudulent publishers, Click fraud, Gradient tree boosting, 

Online advertising 
   
30 Title : An efficient local search for large-scale set-union knapsack problem 

 Author : Yupeng Zhou, Mengyu Zhao, Mingjie Fan, Yiyuan Wang, Jianan Wang 
 Keywords:  Combinatorial optimization, Set-union knapsack problem, Tabu search, 

Intensification and diversification 
   
31 Title : Bölen: software module clustering method using the combination of shuffled 

frog leaping and genetic algorithm 

 Author : Bahman Arasteh, Razieh Sadegi, Keyvan Arasteh 
 Keywords:  Software maintenance, Software module clustering, Clustering quality, 

Shuffled frog leaping and genetic algorithms 
   
32 Title : Using photographs and metadata to estimate house prices in South Korea 

 Author : Changro Lee, Key-Ho Park 
 Keywords:  Metadata, Image, Deep learning, Two-input neural network, House prices, 

Valuation 
   
33 Title : Measuring semantic distances using linked open data and its application on 

music recommender systems 

 Author : Hsin-Chang Yang, Chung-Hong Lee, Wen-Sheng Liao 
 Keywords:  Semantic distance, Linked open data, Recommender system, Music 

recommendation 
   
  Information Discovery and Delivery 

  Volume 49 Issue 1 
   
34 Title : Use of social media for information discovery and delivery among information 

professionals in Pakistan 

 Author : Ashfaq Hussain, Taimoor-Ul-Hassan, Ghulam Shabir 
 Keywords:  Social media, Information professionals, Active audience, Information 

discovery and delivery, Usage based ranking, Uses and gratifications 
perspective 

   
35 Title : Demographic differences in the perceived news literacy skills and sharing 

behavior of information professionals 

 Author : Kanwal Ameen, Salman Bin Naeem 
 Keywords:  Universities, Information professionals, Demographic differences, Fake news 
   



8 

 

36 Title : Research Productivity Index (RPI): a new metric for measuring universities’ 
research productivity 

 Author : Mohanad Halaweh 

 Keywords:  Research Productivity Index, Ranking universities, Research, Scopus, 
Research, Index, Productivity, Ranking 

   
37 Title : Reinforcing each other: strategies to advance international interlibrary loan  

 Author : Hilary H. Thompson, Kurt Munson, James B. Harper 
 Keywords:  Libraries, Surveys, Resource sharing, International interlibrary loan, 

Interlending 
   
38 Title : Bibliometric survey of IT Infrastructure Management to Avoid Failure 

Conditions 

 Author : Deepali Arun Bhanage, Ambika Vishal Pawar 
 Keywords:  Bibliometric analysis, Failure prediction, Deep learning, Machine learning, Log 

analysis, System log 
   
39 Title : Propaganda analysis in social media: a bibliometric review 

 Author : Deptii Devendra Chaudhari, Ambika Vishal Pawar 
 Keywords:  Scopus, Propaganda, Social media, Social media analysis, Bibliometrics 

analysis, Propaganda detection 
   
40 Title : Towards understanding a football club’s social media network: an exploratory 

case study of Manchester United 

 Author : Erick Méndez Guzmán, Ziqi Zhang, Wasim Ahmed 
 Keywords:  Information retrieval, World Wide Web, Social media, Network analysis, 

Information networks, Online computing, Manchester United, Football, 
Content analysis 

   
41 Title : Assessment of information literacy skills and information-seeking behavior of 

medical students in the age of technology: a study of Pakistan 

 Author : Mohammad Sohail Haider, Chen Ya 
 Keywords:  Resource utilization, Medical student, College management, HEC database, 

Information literacy, Information seeking behavior 
   
  International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 

  Volume 38 Issue 2 
   
42 Title : Facilitating factors in cultivating diverse online communities of practice: a 

case of international teaching assistants during the COVID-19 crisis 

 Author : Toni McLaughlan 

 Keywords:  Communities of practice, Diversity, Online, Virtual, Multilingual, Multicultural, 
International teaching assistants 

   



9 

 

43 Title : Students' expectations and social media sharing in adopting augmented 
reality 

 Author : Ari Alamäki, Amir Dirin, Jyrki Suomala 
 Keywords:  Augmented reality, Educational technology, Emotions, Higher education, User 

experience, Virtual reality 
   
44 Title : Closing the chasm between virtual and physical delivery for innovative 

learning spaces using learning analytics 

 Author : Noha Saleeb 

 Keywords:  Educational collaboration platforms, 3D virtual learning environments, 
Learning analytics, Online learning spaces, Deep learning methods, 
Constructivism, Effectual learning experience, Audio video communication, 
Application integration, Distance learning, Innovative teaching techniques, 
Artificial intelligence pedagogy tools, Learning management system, 
Descriptive analysis, Regression 

   
45 Title : College students' readiness for connectivist learning: the development and 

validation of a scale 

 Author : Bulut Atay, Evren Sumuer 
 Keywords:  Readiness, Connectivist learning, College students, Scale development 
   
46 Title : Predictive learning analytics and the creation of emotionally adaptive learning 

environments in higher education institutions: a study of students' affect 
responses 

 Author : Paul Joseph-Richard, James Uhomoibhi, Andrew Jaffrey 
 Keywords:  Predictive learning analytics, Emotions, Affect responses, Emotional learning 

analytics 
   
47 Title : Transitioning to online learning during the COVID-19 pandemic: differences in 

access and participation among students in disadvantaged school districts 

 Author : Amy J. Catalano, Bruce Torff, Kevin S. Anderson 
 Keywords:  English language learners, Special education, Online learning, Distance 

education, Equity in education, Socioeconomic status 
   
  Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship 

  Volume 25, 2020 Issue3-4 

   
48 Title : Special issue on business and financial data: introduction 

 Author : Bobray Bordelon 

   
49 Title : Towards data literacy competencies: Business students, workforce needs, 

and the role of the librarian 

 Author : Wendy Girven Pothier & Patricia B. Condon 
   
50 Title : Business and economics librarians’ insights on data literacy instruction in 



10 

 

practice: An exploration of themes 

 Author : Charissa Odelia Jefferson 

   
51 Title : Licensing business data in Academia: Negotiating and balancing needs 

 Author : Breezy Silver 

   
52 Title : Wharton Research Data Services (WRDS) 

 Author : Erin Wachowicz 

   
53 Title : Finding U.S. health data and statistics: A guide for social science researchers 

 Author : Eimmy Solis 

   
54 Title : Considering data literacy using Kuhlthau’s Information Search Process: 

Implications for librarians and data providers 

 Author : Charissa Odelia Jefferson, Katrina Stierholz, Kristin Fontichiaro & Lynette 
Hoelter 

   
55 Title : Baseline Competency and Student Self-efficacy in Data Literacy: Evidence 

from an Online Module 

 Author : Diego Mendez-Carbajo 

   
56 Title : Commercial data in academic business research: A study on use and access  

 Author : Lauren Reiter 

   
57 Title : Reading the fine print: A review and analysis of business journals’ data 

sharing policies 

 Author : Brianne Dosch & Tyler Martindale 
   
58 Title : Collaborating with faculty on data awareness: A case study 

 Author : Amanda Wheatley, Martin Chandler & Dawn McKinnon 
   
59 Title : Here and hereafter: Preparing business students for a data-driven world 

 Author : Carol Schuetz, Joshua Been & Christina Y. Chan-Park 
   
60 Title : Data quality problems troubling business and financial researchers: A 

literature review and synthetic analysis  

 Author : Grace Liu 

   
   

 
 
 
 



11 

 

Journal of Documentation 

  Volume 77 Issue 3 
   
61 Title : Perceptions and experiences of virtual reality in public libraries 

 Author : Negin Dahya, W.E. King, Kung Jin Lee, Jin Ha Lee 
 Keywords:  Virtual reality, Library, Sociotechnical imaginary, Social engagement, Public 

spaces, Informal learning, Equity and technology 
   
62 Title : Discursive power and resistance in the information world maps of 

lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer, intersex and asexual community 
leaders 

 Author : Vanessa Kitzie, Travis Wagner, A. Nick Vera 
 Keywords:  Behavior, Research methods, Communities, Social sciences, Health, 

Postmodernism, Maps 
   
63 Title : Cultural information needs of long-settled immigrants, their descendants and 

family members: use of collective and personal information sources about the 
home country 

 Author : Maja Krtalic 

 Keywords:  Immigrants, Information behaviour, Information needs, Information sources, 
Personal information management, Personal collections, Cultural heritage, 
Information institutions 

   
64 Title : Validation of information-seeking behaviour of nursing students confirms most 

profiles but also indicates desirable changes for information literacy support 

 Author : Peter Stokes, Robert Priharjo, Christine Urquhart 
 Keywords:  User studies, Information literacy, Behaviour, Information studies, Searching, 

Literacy 
   
65 Title : Reusing design information: an investigation of the document creation 

process in service design projects 

 Author : Yu-Tzu Lin 

 Keywords:  Design documentation, Service design, Design consultancies, Documentation 
process, Design rationale 

   
66 Title : Intergenerational workplace knowledge sharing: challenges and new 

directions 

 Author : Jiayang Tang, Jorge Tiago Martins 
 Keywords:  Ageing workforce, Knowledge sharing, Intergenerational knowledge sharing, 

Human resource practices, Human relations, China 
   
67 Title : Documenting social justice in library and information science research: a 

literature review 

 Author : Joseph Winberry, Bradley Wade Bishop 
 Keywords:  Direct action, Indirect action, Library and information science, Literature 



12 

 

review, Social justice 
   
68 Title : Automatic classification of older electronic texts into the Universal Decimal 

Classification–UDC 

 Author : Matjaž Kragelj, Mirjana Kljajić Borštnar 
 Keywords:  Digital library, Artificial intelligence, Machine learning, Text classification, 

Older texts, Universal Decimal Classification 
   
69 Title : Facilitation of information literacy through a multilingual MOOC considering 

cultural aspects 

 Author : Stefan Dreisiebner, Anna Katharina Polzer, Lyn Robinson, Paul 
Libbrecht, Juan-José Boté-Vericad, Cristóbal Urbano, Thomas Mandl, Polona 
Vilar, Maja Žumer, Mate Juric, Franjo Pehar, Ivanka Stričević 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, MOOC, OER, Assessment, Multicultural, Massive open 
online course, Open educational resources, Multilingual facilitation 

   
70 Title : A systematic integrative review of cognitive biases in consumer health 

information seeking: emerging perspective of behavioral information research 

 Author : Tsangyao Chen 

 Keywords:  Behavioral decision research, Cognitive biases, Health information seeking, 
Systematic review, Behavioral information research 

   
  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 
  Volume 33, 2021 Issue-1 

   
71 Title : Trends in content development and licensing of electronic resources 

 Author : Christina Geuther, Casey D. Hoeve & Faye O’Reilly 
   
72 Title : Trends in digital newspaper discovery: a natural experiment 

 Author : Heather Cribbs, Gabriel J. Gardner & Katherine G. Holvoet 
   
73 Title : Tips from the trenches 

 Author : Denise A. Garofalo 

   
74 Title : Operationalizing a consortial e-resources assessment and reporting plan 

 Author : Randall A. Lowe, Erica Owusu & Deborah K. Li 
   
75 Title : 2020 Charleston Conference Report: Innovation Session 

 Author : Natalie Bennett MLIS 

   
76 Title : Reports from the 2020 Virtual Federal Depository Library Conference October 

20–23, 2020 

 Author : Reporter: Christine Lea Fletcher 



13 

 

   
77 Title : Piloting a programme of training in the use of electronic resources at a 

university library: lessons learned 

 Author : Sandra L. Thomas 

   
78 Title : Do Iowa’s public libraries provide reliable online health information? 

 Author : Shu Wan 

   
  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 

  Volume 21, 2021 Issue-1 

   
79 Title : Solo but Not Alone: Self-Directed Online Peer Education as a Way to 

Increase Professional Knowledge and Skills 

 Author : Rachel Keiko Stark & Marina T. Aiello 
   
80 Title : Analysis of a Hospital Librarian Mediated Literature Search Service at a 

Regional Health Service in Australia 

 Author : Gemma Siemensma & Catriona Clayworth 
   
81 Title : Information Literacy, Mental Health, and Lifelong Learning: Librarians and 

Health Care Professionals in Academic, Clinical, and Hospital Settings 

 Author : Elizabeth B. Kavanaugh 

   
82 Title : Investigation of the Information-Seeking Behavior of Hospitalized Patients at 

the General Hospital of Corfu 

 Author : Petros Kostagiolas, Maria Koumbouli, Panagiotis Theodorou & Sofia Stamou 
   
83 Title : Challenging Times: Addressing Loneliness in Older Adults during the COVID-

19 Pandemic 

 Author : Linda Roberts 

   
84 Title : So You Want to Be a Hospital Librarian: Pathways to Get There 

 Author : Caroline Marshall & Helen-Ann Brown Epstein 
   
85 Title : Creating Space for Change: An Ophthalmology Department’s Response to 

Black Lives Matter Protests 

 Author : Caroline K. Allen 

   
86 Title : Rapidly Remote: Providing Seamless Library Support during a Pandemic 

 Author : Leah Cordova, Hilary Jasmin, Tamara Nelson, Kay Strahan & Lin Wu 
   
87 Title : Stages of a Grief Collection: Creating a Focused Section in a Hospital Library 

 Author : Adela V. Justice 



14 

 

   
  Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 25 Issue 2 
   
88 Title : Dynamic interactions among knowledge management, strategic foresight and 

emerging technologies 

 Author : Leandro da Silva Nascimento, Fernanda Maciel Reichert, Raquel Janissek-
Muniz, Paulo Antônio Zawislak 

 Keywords:  Innovation, Technology, Knowledge management, Future studies, Strategic 
intelligence, Strategic foresight, Corporate foresight, Future knowledge 

   
89 Title : The impact of customer knowledge management capability on project 

performance-mediating role of strategic agility 

 Author : Syed Arslan Haider, Umar Nawaz Kayani 
 Keywords:  Customer knowledge management capability, Strategic agility, Project 

performance,Partial least square (PLS) 
   
90 Title : The mapping of information and communication technologies, and knowledge 

management processes, with company innovation 

 Author : Qabas Jarmooka, Richard Glenn Fulford, Robyn Morris, Llandis Barratt-Pugh 
 Keywords:  Information technology, Knowledge management, Organizational innovation, 

Organizational planning 
   
91 Title : Discovering innovation opportunities based on SECI model: reconfiguring 

knowledge dynamics of the agricultural artisan production of agave-mezcal, 
using emerging technologies 

 Author : Columba Lisset Flores Torres, Luis Alberto Olvera-Vargas, Julia Sánchez 
Gómez, David Israel Contreras-Medina 

 Keywords:  SECI, Agave-mezcal, Knowledge dynamic interaction, Technological 
opportunities 

   
92 Title : Knowledge transfer for frugal innovation: where do entrepreneurial 

universities stand? 

 Author : Bruno Fischer, Maribel Guerrero, José Guimón, Paola Rücker Schaeffer 
 Keywords:  Sustainable development, Emerging economies, Brazil, Entrepreneurial 

university, Frugal innovation, Entrepreneurial and innovation ecosystems, 
Social innovation approach, Strategic knowledge transfer management 

   
93 Title : A patent-based method for monitoring the development of technological 

innovations based on knowledge diffusion 

 Author : Wei Liu, Runhua Tan, Zibiao Li, Guozhong Cao, Fei Yu 
 Keywords:  Technological innovation, Knowledge management, Diffusion model, 

Innovative strategies, Patent-based indicators 
   

 



15 

 

94 Title : A structured MPA approach to explore technological core competence, 
knowledge flow, and technology development through social network 
patentometrics 

 Author : Kuei-Kuei Lai, Hsueh-Chen Chen, Yu-Hsin Chang, Vimal Kumar, Priyanka C. 
Bhatt 

 Keywords:  Knowledge flow, Patentometrics, Core technological competency, Main path 
analysis, Patent citation network, Thin-film photovoltaic 

   
95 Title : Exploring knowledge flow within a technology domain by conducting a 

dynamic analysis of a patent co-citation network 

 Author : Vladimir Smojver, Mario Štorga, Goran Zovak 
 Keywords:  Network analysis, Knowledge flow, Link prediction, Future-oriented analysis, 

Patent citation analysis 
   
96 Title : Hierarchical main path analysis to identify decompositional multi-knowledge 

trajectories 

 Author : Sejun Yoon, Changbae Mun, Nagarajan Raghavan, Dongwook 
Hwang, Sohee Kim, Hyunseok Park 

 Keywords:  Technological trajectories, Technology decomposition, Knowledge 
persistence, Citation network, Knowledge network, Technological trends 

   
97 Title : A structural analysis approach to identify technology innovation and evolution 

path: a case of m-payment technology ecosystem  

 Author : Vimal Kumar, Kuei-Kuei Lai, Yu-Hsin Chang, Priyanka Chand Bhatt, Fang-Pei 
Su 

 Keywords:  Technology evolution, Patent citation network, Technological trajectory, Main 
path analysis, Mobile payment technology 

   
98 Title : Social media analytics for knowledge acquisition of market and non-market 

perceptions in the sharing economy 

 Author : Andrea Geissinger, Christofer Laurell, Christina Öberg, Christian 
Sandström, Nathalie Sick, Yuliani Suseno 

 Keywords:  Institutions, Knowledge management, Market strategy, Sharing economy, 
Foodora, Non-market strategy 

   
  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 61, 2021Issue-3 

   
99 Title : Creating a Data Science Framework: A Model for Academic Research 

Libraries 

 Author : Nandita S. Mani, Michelle Cawley, Amanda Henley, Therese Triumph & Joe 
M. Williams 

   
100 Title : Stereotyping Ourselves: Gendered Language Use in Management and 

Instruction Library Job Advertisements 

 Author : Rayla E. Tokarz & Tati Mesfin 



16 

 

   
101 Title : Excessive Workload in Special Collections Public Services Librarianship: 

Challenges, Feelings, and Impact 

 Author : Kellee E. Warren & Jung Mi Scoulas 
   
102 Title : Revisiting Collaboration Within and Beyond the School Library: New Ways of 

Measuring Effectiveness 

 Author : Margaret K. Merga, Sayidi Mat Roni, Chin Ee Loh & Anabela Malpique 
   
103 Title : Robust to Overwhelming: A Case Study on Planned Abandonment for GIS 

Services 

 Author : John Watts & Sierra Laddusaw 
   
104 Title : Library Marketing: Sending Text Messages and Emails to Online Library 

Users During COVID-19 

 Author : Monica D. T. Rysavy, Russell Michalak & Briana Daly 
   
105 Title : Leading with Authenticity: My Perspective 

 Author : Nancy S. Kirkpatrick 

   
106 Title : “Walking Blindly Into It”: Library Administrators and Renovations 

 Author : Rachael Elrod 

   
107 Title : A New Lens for Evaluation – Assessing Academic Libraries Using the UN 

Sustainable Development Goals 

 Author : Roxanne Missingham  

   
  Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 38 Issue 1 
   
108 Title : ORCID education: a departmental approach 

 Author : Alissa Droog, Laura M. Bredahl 
 Keywords:  Faculty collaboration, Academic libraries, Education,Identity management, 

Research impact, Author disambiguation 
   
109 Title : Five laws of library science in MOOCs environment 

 Author : Anna Kaushik 

 Keywords:  MOOCS, Ranganathan, Digital literacy, Online learning, Open courses, 
Library marketing 

   
110 Title : Big data doesn’t mean big money!  

 Author : Patrick Sweeney 

 Keywords:  Library services, Marketing, Community engagement, Community 



17 

 

segmentation, Direct mail, Voter files 
   
111 Title : Virtual learning: a disruptive service in academic libraries 

 Author : Patrick Ajibade, Stephen M. Mutula 
 Keywords:  Library, LIS, Academic librarian, Disruptive technology, Virtual learning 
   
112 Title : A library at the touch of a finger-tip: an analysis of mobile library services at 

the University of the West Indies, Mona campus 

 Author : Adrian St. Patrick Duncan 

 Keywords:  Mobile library services, Academic librarianship, DistanceLibrary services, 
Mobile communications services, Web 2.0, Information and communication 
technologies 

   
  Library Management 
  Volume 42 Issue 3 
   
113 Title : Trends in the Dutch and Finnish library landscape 

 Author : Sander van Kempen, Anne van den Dool, Pirkko Lindberg, Leena Parviainen 
 Keywords:  Data analysis, Digital library, Law, Public library trends, The Netherlands, 

Finland 
   
114 Title : The role of public libraries in the development of social capital in local 

communities – a theoretical study 

 Author : Maja Dorota Wojciechowska 

 Keywords:  Social capital, Regional development, Social functions of libraries, Tasks of 
libraries, Local communities 

   
115 Title : Evaluating the quality of health information services in public libraries: an 

experience from Iran 

 Author : Sara Valadi-khorram, Mohammad Reza Amiri, Mohammad Karim Saberi 
 Keywords:  Health information, Public libraries, The LibQUAL model, Evaluation, Service 

quality 
   
116 Title : Increasing or decreasing reading trend: an overview of the current status of 

the public libraries in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan 

 Author : Muhammad Rafi, Khurshid Ahmad, Zheng Jian Ming 
 Keywords:  Reading trends, Resource utilization, Libraries and literacy, Reading habit, KP 

public libraries 
   
117 Title : Public libraries in crisis time: empirigraphy of Iranian public libraries in the 

2019 Iran massive flood 

 Author : Fatemeh Pazooki, Fahimeh Saboori 
 Keywords:  Flood, Islamic Republic of Iran, Crisis time, Natural disasters, Public libraries 
   



18 

 

    
Music Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 24, 2021 Issue 1-2 

   
118 Title : Intellectual Property and Cultural Rights: A Conversation with Anthony Seeger 

 Author : Maureen Russell 

   
119 Title : Our Culture Resounds, Our Future Reveals: A Community Partnership 

between Ube Arte and the UCLA Ethnomusicology Archive 

 Author : Maureen Russell 

   
120 Title : Miami University Libraries Copyright Webinar Series 

 Author : Alyssa Nance 

   
121 Title : “Is Rhapsody in Blue in the Public Domain?”: Copyright Knowledge of U.S. 

Music Librarians 

 Author : Amy J. Hunsaker & Teresa Auch Schultz 
   
122 Title : Bringing Digital in from the Cold: Collecting and Preserving Music Downloads  

 Author : Ellwood Colahan & Sarah Perske 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 45 Issue 2 
   
123 Title : Are mega-journals a publication outlet for lower quality research? A 

bibliometric analysis of Spanish authors in PLOS ONE 

 Author : Ángel Borrego 

 Keywords:  Open access, Spain, Mega-journals, PLOS ONE 
   
124 Title : Publishing speed and acceptance rates of open access megajournals 

 Author : Bo-Christer Björk 

 Keywords:  Open access, Scholarly publishing, Peer review, Megajournal 
   
125 Title : Considerations on privacy in the era of digitally logged lives 

 Author : Rashmi Gupta, Martin Crane, Cathal Gurrin 
 Keywords:  Lifelogging, Privacy, Data anonymisation, Privacy access levels 
   
126 Title : On a method for location and mobility analytics using location-based services: 

a case study of retail store recommendation 

 Author : Yuh-Min Chen, Tsung-Yi Chen, Lyu-Cian Chen 
 Keywords:  Location-based services, Retail store recommendation, Urban mining, Spatial 

and temporal data mining 
   



19 

 

127 Title : An analysis of use and performance data aggregated from 35 institutional 
repositories 

 Author : Kenning Arlitsch, Jonathan Wheeler, Minh Thi Ngoc Pham, Nikolaus Nova 
Parulian 

 Keywords:  Webometrics, Digital repositories, Institutional repositories, IR, Academic 
publishing, Web analytics 

   
128 Title : Organizational culture on the Facebook page of an emergency management 

agency: a thematic analysis 

 Author : Jayan Chirayath Kurian, Dion Hoe-Lian Goh, Blooma Mohan John 
 Keywords:  Organizational culture, Organizational reputation, Emergency management, 

Facebook, Social capital, Activity theory, Thematic analysis 
   
129 Title : A new kind of travel guide or more of the same? Wikivoyage and Cambodia 

 Author : Brendan Luyt  

 Keywords:  Cambodia, Wikipedia, Alternative tourism, Travel guides, Wikivoyage 
   
130 Title : Encountering misinformation online: antecedents of trust and distrust and 

their impact on the intensity of Facebook use 

 Author : Yang Cheng, Zifei Fay Chen 
 Keywords:  Misinformation, Relationship management, Trust, Distrust, Social media 

intensity, Digital platform 
   
131 Title : Adoption of mobile library apps as learning tools in higher education: a tale 

between Hong Kong and Japan 

 Author : Karen Hiu Tung Yip, Patrick Lo, Kevin K. W. Ho, Dickson K. W. Chiu 
 Keywords:  Cross-cultural projects, Interactive learning environments, Post-secondary 

education, Teaching/learning strategies 
   
132 Title : “What about users?”: Development and validation of the mobile information 

security awareness scale (MISAS) 

 Author : Fatih Erdoğdu, Seyfullah Gökoğlu, Mehmet Kara 
 Keywords:  Mobile information security, Information security, Scale development, User 

awareness 
   
133 Title : Understanding virtual reality continuance: an extended perspective of 

perceived value 

 Author : Heetae Yang, Sang-Yeal Han 
 Keywords:  Virtual reality, Perceived value, Utilitarian value, Hedonic value, Adoption 
   
134 Title : Digital divide in ASEAN member states: analyzing the critical factors for 

successful e-government programs 

 Author : Indri Dwi Apriliyanti, Bevaola Kusumasari, Agus Pramusinto, Widodo Agus 
Setianto 

 Keywords:  E-government, Digital divide, ASEAN, Public sector 



20 

 

   
135 Title : Immediacy as news experience: exploring its multiple dimensions in print and 

online contexts 

 Author : Bahiyah Omar, Hosam Al-Samarraie, Bianca Wright 
 Keywords:  Immediacy, News consumption, Online news, Print news, Presence 
   
   

Portal : Libraries and the Academy 
  Volume 21, Number 2, April 2021 

   
136 Title : Why Is Access to the Scholarly Journal Literature So Expensive? 

 Author : Bo-Christer Björk 

   
137 Title : An Unconventional Interviewing Process at an Academic Library 

 Author : Shawn Steidinger, Nena Schvaneveldt, Tisha Mentnech, Christy Jarvis 
   
138 Title : Relationality in the Classroom: Teaching Indigenous LIS in a Canadian 

Context 

 Author : Tanya Ball, Kayla Lar-Son 
   
139 Title : An "Anti-Handbook Handbook" for Unexpected Changes in a Library 

Organization 

 Author : Stephanie Margolin, Malin Abrahamsson 
   
140 Title : Teaching with Intent: Applying Culturally Responsive Teaching to Library 

Instruction 

 Author : Chapel Cowden, Priscilla Seaman, Sarah Copeland, Lu Gao 
    
141 Title : Academic Librarians and Campus-Wide Faculty Development: A National 

Survey 

 Author : Karla Fribley, Jason M. Vance, Justin G. Gardner 
   
142 Title : Browsing, Networking, Contextualizing: Research Practices of Humanists and 

Implications for Library Instruction 

 Author : Carl Lehnen, Glenda M. Insua 
   
143 Title : Reference Is Not Dead: A Case Study of Patron Habits and Library Staffing 

Models 

 Author : Christina E. Holm, Sarah Kantor 
   
144 Title : Ethical Decision-Making and Visual Literacy Instruction in Architecture 

 Author : Sara Schumacher 

   



21 

 

145 Title : Student Use of Librarian Expertise during Design Competitions: A Study of 
Efficacy and Resource Use 

 Author : Jane Stephens, David E. Hubbard, Bruce D. Neville, Pauline Melgoza 
   
146 Title : Exploring Open Access Practices, Attitudes, and Policies in Academic 

Libraries 

 Author : Rachel Elizabeth Scott, Caitlin Harrington, Ana Dubnjakovic 
   
147 Title : Comparing the Prices of Commercial and Nonprofit Journals: A Realistic 

Assessment 

 Author : William H. Walters, Susanne Markgren 
   
  Public Library Quarterly 

  Volume 40, 2021Issue-3 

   
148 Title : Vending Vs Lending How Can Public Libraries Improve Access to eBooks 

within Their Collections? 

 Author : Elizabeth Jones 

   
149 Title : Regulatory Frameworks Impacting on the South African Public Libraries 

Internet Access 

 Author : Lesiba Steve Ledwaba  

   
150 Title : Spatial Configuring for Wider Access to Public Library Services at the Harare 

City Library: Towards a New Strategy for Inclusivity 

 Author : Collence Takaingenhamo Chisita & Madeleine Fombad 
   
151 Title : Self-Reported Psychosocial Needs of Public Library Patrons: Comparisons 

Based on Housing Status  

 Author : Mary A. Provence, Elizabeth A. Wahler, John Helling & Michael A. Williams 
   
152 Title : How Rural Public Libraries Support Local Economic Development in the 

Mountain Plains 

 Author : Cynthia Hughes & Stephen Boss 
   
  The Information Society 

  Volume 37, 2021Issue-2 

   
153 Title : Measuring internet skills in a general population: A large-scale validation of 

the short Internet Skills Scale in Slovenia 

 Author : Darja Grošelj, Alexander J. A. M van Deursen, Vesna Dolničar, Tomaž 
Burnik & Andraž Petrovčič 

   
154 Title : The acquisition of health and science information in the 21st century 



22 

 

 Author : Jon D. Miller, Mark S. Ackerman, Belén Laspra & Jordan Huffaker 
   
155 Title : Controlling petty corruption in public administrations of developing countries 

through digitalization: An opportunity theory informed study of Ghana customs 

 Author : Atta Addo 

   
156 Title : “This is capitalism. It is not illegal”: Users’ attitudes toward institutional privacy 

following the Cambridge Analytica scandal 

 Author : Hagar Afriat, Shira Dvir-Gvirsman, Keren Tsuriel & Lidor Ivan 
   
157 Title : Return of the regulatory state: A stakeholder analysis of Australia’s Digital 

Platforms Inquiry and online news policy 

 Author : Terry Flew, Rosalie Gillett, Fiona Martin & Lucy Sunman 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



23 

 

KEYWARDS ART. No. 

1989 revolutions 19 

3D virtual learning 
environments 

44 

Academic librarian 111 

Academic librarianship 112 

Academic libraries 19. 108 

Academic publishing 127 

Active audience 34 

Activity theory 128 

Adoption 133 

Affect responses 46 

Africa 18 

Agave-mezcal  91 

Ageing workforce 66 

Algorithm 27 

Alternative tourism 129 

Application integration 44 

Archival institutions 18 

Archives 17 

Artificial intelligence 68 

Artificial intelligence pedagogy 
tools 

44 

ASEAN  134 

Assessment 69 

Audio video communication  44 

Audiovisual archives 18 

Augmented reality 43 

Author disambiguation 108 

Behavior 62 

Behavioral decision research 70 

Behavioral information 
research 

70 

Behavior 64 

Bibliometric analysis 20, 38, 39 

Brazil 92 

Cambodia 129 

Car-hailing 28 

China 66 

Cinema 19 

Citation analysis 20 

Citation network  96 

Click fraud 29 

Clustering quality 31 

Cognitive biases 70 

College management 41 

College students 45 

Combinatorial optimization 30 

Communities 62 

Communities of practice 42 

Community engagement  110 

Community segmentation  110 

Competition 28 

Connectives learning 45 

Constructivism 44 

Content analysis 40 

Core technological 
competency 

94 

Corporate foresight 88 

Crisis time 117 

Cross-cultural projects 131 

Cultural heritage 63 

Customer knowledge 
management capability 

89 

Data access 28 

Data analysis 113 

Data anonymisation 125 

Decision-making 27 

Deep learning 32, 38 

Deep learning methods 44 

Demographic differences 35 

Descriptive analysis  44 

Design consultancies 65 

Design documentation 65 

Design rationale 65 

Diffusion model 93 

Digital divide 134 

Digital library 68, 113 

Digital literacy 109 

Digital platform 130 

Digital repositories 127 

Direct action 67 



24 

 

Direct mail 110 

Disaster management 17 

Disaster mitigation 17 

Disaster preparedness 17 

Disruptive technology 111 

Distance education 47 

Distance learning 44 

Distance Library services  112 

Distrust 130 

Diversity 42 

Documentation process 65 

Eastern Europe 19 

Education 108 

Educational collaboration 
platforms 

44 

Educational technology 43 

Effectual learning experience 44 

E-government 134 

Emergency management 128 

Emerging economies 92 

Emotional learning analytics 46 

Emotions 43, 46 

English language learners 47 

Entrepreneurial and innovation 
ecosystems 

92 

Entrepreneurial university 92 

Equity and technology 61 

Equity in education 47 

Evaluation 115 

Face book 128 

Faculty collaboration 108 

Failure prediction 38 

Fake news 35 

Film 19 

Finland   

Flood 117 

Foodora 98 

Football 40 

Fraudulent publishers 29 

Frugal innovation 92 

Future knowledge  88 

Future studies 88 

Future-oriented analysis 95 

Gradient tree boosting 29 

Health 62 

Health information 115 

Health information seeking 70 

HEC database 41 

Hedonic value 133 

Higher education 43 

House prices 32 

Human relations 66 

Human resource practices  66 

Identity management 108 

Image 32 

Immediacy 135 

Immigrants 63 

Index 36 

Indirect action 67 

Informal learning 61 

Information and 
communication technologies 

112 

Information behavior 63 

Information discovery and 
delivery 

34 

Information institutions 63 

Information literacy 41, 64, 69 

Information needs 63 

Information networks 40 

Information professionals 34, 35 

Information retrieval  40 

Information security 132 

Information seeking behavior 41 

Information sources 63 

Information studies 64 

Information technology 90 

Innovation 88 

Innovative strategies 93 

Innovative teaching techniques 44 

Institutional repositories 127 

Institutions 98 

Intensification and 30 



25 

 

diversification 

Interactive learning 
environments 

131 

Intergenerational knowledge 
sharing 

66 

Inter lending 37 

International interlibrary loan 37 

International teaching 
assistants 

42 

IR  127 

Islamic Republic of Iran 117 

Knowledge dynamic interaction 91 

Knowledge flow 94 

Knowledge flow 95 

Knowledge management 88, 90, 98 

Knowledge network 96 

Knowledge persistence 96 

Knowledge sharing 66 

KP public libraries 116 

Law 113 

Learning analytics 44 

Learning management system 44 

Libraries 37 

Libraries and literacy 116 

Library 61, 111 

Library and information science 67 

Library marketing 109 

Library services 110 

Life logging 125 

Link prediction 95 

Linked open data 33 

LIS 111 

Literacy 64 

Literature review 67 

Local communities 114 

Location-based services 126 

Log analysis 38 

Machine learning 38, 68 

Main path analysis 94 

Main path analysis 97 

Malaria 20 

Management 18 

Manchester United 40 

Maps 62 

Market strategy 98 

Marketing 110 

Massive open online course 69 

Medical student 41 

Mega journal 124 

Mega-journals 123 

Metadata 32 

Misinformation 130 

Mobile communications 
services 

112 

Mobile information security 132 

Mobile library services 112 

Mobile payment technology 97 

MOOC 69 

MOOCS 109 

Most-cited articles 20 

Multicultural 42, 69 

Multilingual 42 

Multilingual facilitation 69 

Multi-sided market 28 

Museums 17 

Music recommendation 33 

Natural disasters 117 

Network analysis  40, 95 

News consumption 135 

Non-market strategy 98 

OER 69 

Older texts 68 

Online 42 

Online advertising 29 

Online computing 40 

Online learning 47, 109 

Online learning spaces 44 

Online news 135 

Open access 123, 124 

Open courses 109 

Open educational resources  69 

Organizational culture 128 



26 

 

Organizational innovation 90 

Organizational planning 90 

Organizational reputation 128 

Partial least square (PLS) 89 

Patent citation analysis  95 

Patent citation network 94 

Patent citation network 97 

Patent-based indicators 93 

Patent metrics 94 

Pay-per-click 29 

Peer review 124 

Perceived value 133 

Personal collections 63 

Personal data resource 28 

Personal information 
management 

63 

Platform economy 28 

PLOS ONE  123 

Popular culture 19 

Postmodernism 62 

Post-secondary education 131 

Predictive learning analytics 46 

Presence 135 

Preservation 18 

Print news 135 

Privacy 125 

Privacy access levels 125 

Productivity 36 

Project performance 89 

Propaganda 39 

Propaganda detection 39 

Public libraries 115 

Public libraries 117 

Public library trends 113 

Public sector 134 

Public spaces 61 

Ranganathan 109 

Ranking 36 

Ranking data 27 

Ranking universities 36 

Readiness 45 

Reading habit 116 

Reading trends 116 

Recommender system  33 

Records 18 

Regional development 114 

Regression 44 

Relationship management 130 

Research 36 

Research assessment 20 

Research impact 108 

Research methods 62 

Research Productivity Index  36 

Resource sharing 37 

Resource utilization 41, 116 

Retail store recommendation 126 

Rough set 27 

Scale development 45, 132 

Scholarly publishing 124 

Scientometrics 20 

Scopus 36, 39 

Searching 64 

SECI 91 

Semantic distance 33 

Service 27 

Service design 65 

Service quality 115 

Set-union knapsack problem 30 

Sharing economy 98 

Shuffled frog leaping and 
genetic algorithms 

31 

Social capital 114, 128 

Social engagement 61 

Social functions of libraries 114 

Social innovation approach 92 

Social justice 67 

Social media 34, 39, 40 

Social media analysis 39 

Social media intensity 130 

Social sciences 62 

Socioeconomic status 47 

Socio technical imaginary 61 



27 

 

Software maintenance 31 

Software module clustering  31 

Spain 123 

Spatial and temporal data 
mining 

126 

Special education 47 

Strategic agility 89 

Strategic foresight 88 

Strategic intelligence 88 

Strategic knowledge transfer 
management 

92 

Sub Saharan Africa 18 

Surveys  37 

Sustainable development 92 

System log 38 

Systematic review 70 

Tabu search 30 

Tasks of libraries 114 

Teaching/learning strategies 131 

Technological innovation 93 

Technological opportunities  91 

Technological trajectories 96 

Technological trajectory 97 

Technological trends 96 

Technology 88 

Technology decomposition  96 

Technology evolution 97 

Text classification 68 

The Lib QUAL model 115 

The Netherlands 113 

Thematic analysis 128 

Thin-film photovoltaic 94 

Tourism 27 

Travel guides 129 

Trust 130 

Two-input neural network 32 

Universal Decimal 
Classification 

68 

Universities 35 

Urban mining 126 

Usage based ranking 34 

User awareness 132 

User experience 43 

User studies 64 

Uses and gratifications 
perspective 

34 

Utilitarian value 133 

Valuation 32 

Virtual 42 

Virtual learning 111 

Virtual reality 43, 61, 
133 

Voter files 110 

Web 2.0 112 

Web analytics 127 

Web metrics 127 

Wikipedia 129 

Wiki voyage  129 

World Wide Web 40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


